
 
   

 
                                           
  

                                                                                
                                                          
                                                          
                                                              
                                               

  
                                                          
                                                          
                                                          
                                                              
                                               

  
                                                                       

  
                                     

  
                                     
                                   

                                               
                                         

  
 

  
   

             
  

           
             

         
       

  
     

  
       

 

 

 

---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Molina, Douglas (OS/ASA/PSC/FMP) <Douglas.Molina@psc.hhs.gov> 
Date: Tue, Jul 6, 2021 at 6:08 PM 
Subject: RE: Fringe Rate 
To: Gregory Kolvoord <gregory.kolvoord@maine.edu> 

Hello Gregory, 

I apologize, I sent this to Caroline but not you. Below are how the rates are to appear on the rate agreement: 

TYPE FROM TO RATE(%) LOCATION APPLICABLE TO 
FINAL 07/01/2020 06/30/2021 46.00 On Campus Research 
FINAL 07/01/2020 06/30/2021 51.00 On Campus Instruction 
FINAL 07/01/2020 06/30/2021 33.00 On Campus Other Sponsored Activities 
FINAL 07/01/2020 06/30/2021 26.00 Off Campus All Programs 

PRED. 07/01/2021 06/30/2023 47.50 On Campus Research 
PRED. 07/01/2023 06/30/2025 47.70 On Campus Research 
PRED. 07/01/2021 06/30/2025 53.00 On Campus Instruction 
PRED. 07/01/2021 06/30/2025 32.00 On Campus Other Sponsored Activities 
PRED. 07/01/2020 06/30/2025 26.00 Off Campus All Programs 

PROV. 07/01/2025 Until Amended 

Your next proposal for fiscal year ending June 30, 2024 is due in our office by December 31, 2024. 

Let me know if you need anything else or have any questions. The rate agreement publication review process has 
been impacted due to our operation overall being hindered by the pandemic. Normally short forms have taken up 
to 1.5‐2 months. For a long form it could take even longer, you could be looking at up to 3 months until you receive 
your rate agreement. I apologize for the wait, unfortunately there is nothing I can do to speed up the process. 

Respectfully, 

Douglas Molina 
Cost Negotiator, Grants Finance and Administration Services 

Program Support Center, Cost Allocation Services 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
26 Federal Plaza, Room 3412 
New York, NY 10278 

Office: (212) 264‐7429 

| website | comments 

mailto:gregory.kolvoord@maine.edu
mailto:Douglas.Molina@psc.hhs.gov


       
             

         
       

  

  
 

  

 
  

 
  

 

  

 
     

  
                         

  
                                                                                                   
                                                                
                                                                    
                                                                                
                                                                                    

  
                                 

  
                                       

  
 

  
   

             
  

           
             

         
       

  
     

  
       
  

 

From: Gregory Kolvoord <gregory.kolvoord@maine.edu> 
Sent: Tuesday, June 29, 2021 11:29 AM 
To: Molina, Douglas (OS/ASA/PSC/FMP) <Douglas.Molina@psc.hhs.gov> 
Subject: Re: Fringe Rate 

Hello Douglas, 

Thank you again for taking the time to review our benefit rate proposal. 

The listed dates and rates are absolutely acceptable but I do want to clarify the "Applicable To" column. 
The 54.2% and 57.7 % benefit rates should apply to "All Other Employees" while the 8.3% and 7.9% 
rates should apply to "Temporary Employees". Outside of that, we agree with everything. 

Please let me know if you have any questions and thank you again for your time. 

Respectfully, 
Greg Kolvoord 

On Tue, Jun 29, 2021 at 10:52 AM Molina, Douglas (OS/ASA/PSC/FMP) 
<Douglas.Molina@psc.hhs.gov> wrote: 

Good Afternoon Gregory, 

Below is how the fringe rate is to appear on the rate agreement. 

TYPE FROM TO RATE LOCATION APPLICABLE TO 
FIXED 07/01/2021 06/30/2022 54.2 All Temporary Employees 
FIXED 07/01/2021 06/30/2022 8.3 All All Other Employees 
PROV 07/01/2022 UA 57.7 All Temporary Employees 
PROV 07/01/2022 UA 7.9 All All Other Employees 

A fringe benefit proposal for fiscal year ending June 30, 2021 is due by December 31, 2021. 

Please let me know if you agree. Once I have that I can start working on publishing the rate agreement. 

Respectfully, 

Douglas Molina 
Cost Negotiator, Grants Finance and Administration Services 

Program Support Center, Cost Allocation Services 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
26 Federal Plaza, Room 3412 
New York, NY 10278 

Office: (212) 264‐7429 

| website | comments 

mailto:Douglas.Molina@psc.hhs.gov
mailto:Douglas.Molina@psc.hhs.gov
mailto:gregory.kolvoord@maine.edu

